| P08.000044533 | |
|---|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) | 700127314137 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 05/02/0801025002 ++70.00 |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | FILED 2000 MAY -2 P 2: 28 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA |
| Office Use Only | MAY -22008 D.A.WHITE |

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division** of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2

Rob Gele In SUBJECT: RATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S \$70.00 Filing Fee

.

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

| \$78.75 | \$87.50 |
|------------------|----------------|
| Filing Fee | Filing Fe |
| & Certified Copy | Certified |
| | & Certific |
| | Statue |

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Rob Gale Name (Printed or typed) 4090 Hodges, Apt. 1513 Address Jacksonville, FC. 32224

(904) - 463 - 2297 Daytime Telephone number

FILED

2008 MAY -2 P 2: 28

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Article ONE.

· NAME

The name of this corporation is Rob Gale, Inc.

Article TWO.

LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL OFFICEOBJECTS AND PURPOSES

The principal office for the transaction of business of this corporation is to be located in Duval County: 4090 Hodges Blvd. Apt. 1513, Jacksonville, Florida 32224

Article THREE.

OBJECTS AND PURPOSE

The objects and purposes for which this corporation is formed are:

To conduct and transact generally the business of a Residential and Commercial Low Voltage and Structured Wiring Installation and to do all things and exercise all powers and perform all functions that a Residential and Commercial Structured Wiring and Low Voltage Wiring corporation is authorized or empowered to do, exercise, or perform under and by virtue of the laws of *Florida*, or that it may be by law hereafter authorized to do, exercise, or perform; *General Construction* and do all the above things as a Residential and Commercial Structured and Low Voltage Wiring corporation and insofar as is consistent with the laws of Florida.

Article FOUR.

CAPITALIZATION

The total number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares, and all such shares are to have a par value, and the aggregate par value of all such shares is One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00).

Article FIVE.

DIRECTORS

The number of directors of the corporation is one; the following are the names and residences of the persons appointed to act as directors until their successors are elected and qualified:

NamesResidencesRobert4090 Hodges Blvd. Apt. 1513, Jacksonville, FI 32224PresidentGale

Article SIX.

REGISTERED AGENTS

The registered agent for service of process upon the corporation is:

Robert 4090 Hodges Blvd. Apt. 1513, Jacksonville, Fl 32224 Gale

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for this corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Robert V. Gale Article SEVEN.

DURATION OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The corporate existence of this corporation shall continue perpetually.

In witness whereof, I, the incorporators, have set my hands and seals on April 22, 2008.

<u>|8</u> Robert, V. Gale, President Date:



....